
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 17-035-06 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 3rd day of 

March, 2017, on the following: 
 

PacifiCorp 
Robert C. Lively 

bob.lively@pacificorp.com 

 

Daniel E. Solander 

daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 

 

R. Jeff Richards 

jeff.richards@pacificorp.com 

 

Data Request Response Center  

datarequest@pacificorp.com 

 

Assistant Utah Attorneys General  

Patricia Schmid 

pschmid@utah.gov 

 

Justin Jetter 

jjetter@utah.gov 

 

Robert Moore 

rmoore@utah.gov 

Division of Public Utilities  

Erika Tedder 

etedder@utah.gov 

 

Office of Consumer Services  
Michele Beck  

mbeck@utah.gov 

 

Cheryl Murray 

cmurray@utah.gov 

 

  

Dated this 3rd 
day of March, 2017 at Oakland, CA. 

 
 

       /s/ Alexa Zimbalist   
Alexa Zimbalist 

Legal Assistant 

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 

2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300 

Oakland, CA 94612 

Phone: (415) 977-5649 

alexa.zimbalist@sierraclub.org 

mailto:alexa.zimbalist@sierraclub.org

